

ADERSHIPS WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

- 1. I wish to participate in *Leadership Corvallis*. I understand that my execution of this Waiver and Release of Liability is a prerequisite for participation in this program.
- 2. I understand that participation in the *Leadership Corvallis* program involves tours and activities at different locations and also involves various forms of transportation to and from these locations; I further understand that these tours and travel entail potential and actual risks of injury to my person or property.
- 3. I agree to assume the risk of any injury to my person or property arising out of my participation in *Leadership Corvallis*. I intend, by execution of this document, to release and hold harmless *Leadership Corvallis*, *Inc.*, its directors, officers, employees, volunteers and participants and any other person or entity associated with *Leadership Corvallis*, *Inc.* from any claims or liabilities whatsoever arising out of, or related to, my participation in the program. This release and waiver shall be binding upon my heirs, successors, assigns, and anyone else who might make a claim or sue on my behalf.
- 4. I agree to allow *Leadership Corvallis, Inc.* to use my name and likeness for any purpose related to advertising, publicizing or promoting the *Leadership Corvallis* program.
- 5. Should any portion of this waiver be adjudged invalid, void or unenforceable, for any reason, the remaining portions of this waiver shall remain in full force and effect. This agreement shall be interpreted according to the laws of the State of Oregon.
- 6. I have carefully read this Waiver and Release and fully understand its contents. I am aware that this is a Release of Liability and a contract between me and the person and entities mentioned above.

Signature:	Date:
Print Name	